PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6769735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENICHIRO TAKEUCHI	06/18/2021
ALLA SHTABNAYA	07/10/2020
DAVID ZHI CHEN	07/20/2020
HAIGUANG LU	07/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GO!FOTON HOLDINGS, INC.
Street Address:	28 WORLD'S FAIR DRIVE
City:	SOMERSET
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08873

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17193840
Application Number:	16916980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 654-5000

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP

Address Line 1: 20 COMMERCE DR.

Address Line 4: CRANFORD, NEW JERSEY 07016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GFOTON 3.12F-057 CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIZ SEMON
SIGNATURE:	/Liz Semon/
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=GFOTON.238 - All Executed Assignments#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056584 FRAME: 0141

506722917

source=GFOTON.238 - All Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=GFOTON.238 - All Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=GFOTON.238 - All Executed Assignments#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056584 FRAME: 0142

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M

	Docket Number (Optional)		
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	GFOTON 3.0F-057		
Whereas, I, Kenichiro Takeuchi			
265 Washington Place; North Brunswick, New Jersey 0			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in		
Easy Access Patch Panel	***************************************		
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on June 30, 2020			
Application Number 16/916,980			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on			
and		······································	
Whereas, GolFoton Holdings, Inc.			
a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is		
28 World's Fair Drive; Somerset, New Jersey 08873			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;		
A LANGUAGE WHAT I HAVE HELD HELD HELD HELD HELD HELD HELD HEL			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration,	dollars (\$ 1.00), the rec		
assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of			
and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divi	sional, continuation, continuation-in-part,	substitute or	
reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor			
for said invention, including without limitation all applications ar of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty,			
and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby	authorized and requested to issue all pat	ents on said	
improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein			
undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, cr			
Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to			
assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigne	d respecting said improvements, wheneve	er requested,	
to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in w involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to	nich any of said applications or patents r	nay become	
successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection	for said improvements in all countries, the	assignee, its ie expenses	
incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigr			
And I do bounts, authorize my attenuació to invado an this de ad the			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	- Company of the Comp	o application	
6/18/21	MA This.		
6/18/2/	for the state of t		
(Date)	(Signature)		
State of New TWE) SS:			
County of Jamese)			
On this 18 day of 344 , 221 before me personally came the above-named Kenichiro			
Takeuchi, to me personally known as the individual who execu	led the foregoing instrument, who acknowled	edged to me	
that the same was executed by him/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.			
mit 1	GILBERTO REYES		
(Notary Public)	Notary Public		
		30000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	My Commission Expires July 15, 2024 I.D.# 2459200		

6423998

former PTO/SB/15 (8-90) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Ontional)

ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Pocyal Japanes (Obtobal)		
	GFOTON 3.0F-057		
Whereas, I, Alla Shtabnaya			
897G Merritt Drive; Hillsborough, New Jersey 08844			
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain	ain new and useful improvements in		
Easy Access Patch Panel			
x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on June 30, 2020			
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and			
Whereas, GolFoton Holdings, Inc.			
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is		
28 World's Fair Drive; Somerset, New Jersey 08873			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	ane;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. It as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby and including the right to claim such priority or benefit improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful daths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.			
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.			
7/10/2020	alla Ilitabioga		
(Date)	(Signature)		
State of New Tersey $Size Size Size Size Size Size Size Size $			
County of Strike (SCF)	*		
On this 15 day of			
(Nolary Public)	ALLICONI LOADDOLL		

ID # 50048843
NOTARY PUBLIC

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires November 1, 2021

PATENT REEL: 056584 FRAME: 0144

former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M Docket Number (Optional) **ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION GFOTON 3.0F-057** Whereas, I, David Zhi Chen Ωf 4 Grantley Court; Dallas, Texas 75230 hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain new and usaful improvements in Easy Access Patch Panel x for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was filed on ___June 30, 2020 Application Number 16/916,980 for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on and Whereas, GolFoton Holdings, Inc. a corporation of Delaware herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 28 World's Fair Drive; Somerset, New Jersey 08873 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said 1.00 assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the atoresaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries. for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested. to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. And I do hereby suthonize my attorneys to insert on this deed the filing date and application number of said application State of County of On this of day of 2020 before me personally came the above-named David Zhi Chen, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that the same was executed by hiny/her of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth. Notary Public

KARA L HAGSTON
HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
ID # 1177485.3
COMM: EXP. 12-12-2021

KARA L. HAGSTON
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS
DE HATAGS
COMM. EXP. 12-12-7021

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK&M
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	GFOTON 3.0F-057
Whereas, I, Haiguang Lu	of
411 Paco Drive; Los Altos, California 94024	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cer	rtain new and useful improvements in
Easy Access Patch Panel	. 25 12 22 22
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pa	atent was flied on
Application Number 16/916,980	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate and	ent was executed by me on.
anu	
Whereas, Go!Foton Holdings, Inc. a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> herein referred to as "assignee" wherein referred to as "assignees" wherein referred to a second referred to a second referred to a second referred to a second referred referred to a second referred referred to a second referred referre	sala Welling address is
28 World's Fair Drive; Somerset, New Jersey 08873	lose mamily address is
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the	same;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, direissue applications and patents application and all original, direissue applications and patents application all applications of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee here undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersign to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protectic incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assigneed.	, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said of America and all other countries in and to said invention visional, continuation, continuation in-part, substitute or or in the United States of America and all other countries, and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit y, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit or authorized and requested to issue all patents on said in, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters or said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said ned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, which any of said applications or patents may become to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its or for said improvements in all countries, the expenses gnee.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed when known.	the filing date and application number of said application
Tuly 20, 2020 (Date) 7/20/2020 (Date)	(Witness Signature)
Witne	oss Name <u>RUAN HUU</u> Z

PATENT REEL: 056584 FRAME: 0146

RECORDED: 06/18/2021